

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2025**

Shivaji Sakharam Bendkoli & Ors ..Petitioners
Versus
Vikram Digvijay Kapadiya & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for the Petitioner.
Mr. R.D. Soni, with V. R. Kasle, i/b Ram & Co, for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List the Petition on 6th February 2025, as a fresh matter.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.01.31
11:07:37 +0530