

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2025

Shivaji Sakharam Bendkoli & Ors ..Petitioners
Versus
Vikram Digvijay Kapadiya & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok Tajane, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Tushar R. Momaiyah, i/b Ram & Co, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Ms. Sonal Kakad, i/b Nikhil Pujari, for Respondent Nos. 16 and 17.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 6th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 16 and 17 holding for Ms. Sonal Kakad seeks short accommodation.
- 3.** At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 16 and 17 stand over to 24th February 2025.
- 4.** In the meanwhile, the trial court is requested to defer the hearing in Special Civil Suit No. 350 of 2009 beyond 24th February 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.02.07
11:39:39 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]