

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2025

Shivaji Sakharam Bendkoli and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Vikram Digvijay Kapadiya and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Kavita Shinde i/by A.B. Tajane, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9TH APRIL 2025.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.04.10
13:52:17
+0530

PC:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 18th June 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)